#/

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

THE HOUSE

TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE HAWKER

1	Page 7, line 28:
2	Delete "The"
3	Insert "Unless the remainder of the purchase price is paid in full at the time of the
4	sale, the [THE]"
5	
6	Page 8, line 4:
7	Delete "contracts"
8	Insert "a contract that provides for installment payments [CONTRACTS]"
9	
10	Page 8, line 5:
11	Delete "for each sale"
12	Insert "[FOR EACH SALE]"
13	
14	Page 8, line 7:
15	Delete "contracts"
16	Insert "a contract [CONTRACTS]"

#2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE TARR

Page 21, lines 14 - 23: 1 2 Delete all material. 3 4 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly. 5 6 Page 22, lines 11 - 19: 7 Delete all material. 8 9 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly. 10 Page 23, line 2: 11 12 Delete "Section 45" 13 Insert "Section 43" 14 Page 23, line 3: 15 16 Delete "sec. 47" 17 Insert "sec. 45"

<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

#3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE TARR

TO: HB 77

1	Page 22, lines 13 - 14:
2	Delete "The Department of Natural Resources shall return any applications and fees
3	for applications"
4	Insert "Notwithstanding the amendment to AS 46.15.145(a) by sec. 40 of this Act, an
5	application"
6	
7	Page 22, line 15:
8	Delete "to persons"
9	Insert "by a person"
10	
11	Page 22, lines 16 - 19:
12	Delete ". The commissioner of the Department of Natural Resources may refer
13	applications that are no longer authorized to other state agencies for an independent
14	evaluation and consideration of submission of a similar application to request a reservation to
15	that agency"
16	Insert "shall be considered and acted on by the Department of Natural Resources
17	under AS 46.15.145 until withdrawn by the applicant or a final determination is made"

-1-

#4

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCK

1	Page 21, line 15:
2	Delete " <u>or</u> "
3	
4	Page 21, line 16:
5	Delete "[OR A PERSON]"
6	Insert ", or a person"
7	
8	Page 21, line 19:
9	Delete "or"
10	Insert ", [OR]"
11	
12	Page 21, line 19, following "times,":
13	Insert "or indefinitely,"
14	
15	Page 22, lines 11 - 19:
16	Delete all material.
17	
18	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
19	
20	Page 23, line 2:
21	Delete "Section 45"
22	Insert "Section 44"
23	

- 1 Page 23, line 3:
- 2 Delete "sec. 47"
- 3 Insert "sec. 46

L -2-

#5

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE TARR

1	Page 6, line 24:
2	Delete "substantially and"
3	
4	Page 9, line 31:
5	Delete "A substantially and"
6	Insert "An"
7	
8	Page 11, line 5:
9	Delete "substantially and"
10	
11	Page 11, line 25:
12	Delete "A substantially and"
13	Insert "An"
14	
15	Page 18, line 6:
16	Delete ", or substantially and"
17	Insert " <u>or is</u> "
18	
19	Page 18, line 15:
20	Delete "substantially and"
21	
22	Page 19, line 3:
23	Delete "substantially and"

I	Page 19, line 5:
2	Delete "substantial and"
3	
4	Page 19, line 7:
5	Delete "substantial and"

#6

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCK

TO: HB 77

1	Page 9, lines 7 - 19:
2	Delete all material.
3	
4	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
5	
6	Page 22, line 16:
7	Delete "sec. 40"
8	Insert "sec. 39"
9	
10	Page 23, line 2:
11	Delete "Section 45"
12	Insert "Section 44"
13	
14	Page 23, line 3:
15	Delete "sec. 47"
16	Insert "sec. 46"

-1-

#7

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE TARR

TO: HB 77

- 1 Page 11, lines 9 11:
- 2 Delete "[THE DECISION OF THE COMMISSIONER UNDER THIS SUBSECTION
- 3 MAY BE APPEALED TO THE SUPERIOR COURT.]"
- 4 Insert "The decision of the commissioner under this subsection may be appealed to the
- 5 superior court."

#8

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

1 Page 1, line 11:

2 Delete "and irreparable"

#9

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

1	Page 6, line 24:
2	Delete "substantially and"
3	
4	Page 9, line 31:
5	Delete "A substantially and"
6	Insert " <u>An</u> "
7	
8	Page 11, line 5:
9	Delete "substantially and"
10	
11	Page 11, line 25:
12	Delete "A substantially and"
13	Insert " <u>An</u> "
14	
15	Page 18, line 6:
16	Delete ", or substantially and"
17	Insert "or is"
18	
19	Page 18, line 15:
20	Delete "substantially and"
21	
22	Page 19, line 3:
23	Delete "substantially and"

Page 19, line 5: 1 2 Delete "substantial and" 3 4 Page 19, line 7: 5

Delete "substantial and"

L -2-

<u>AMENDMENT</u>



OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

Page 22, lines 13 - 19:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

L

Delete all material and insert:

"TRANSITION: TRANSFER OF CERTAIN PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR RESERVED WATER. At the request of an applicant whose application is pending on the effective date of this Act and who is no longer authorized to reserve water under AS 46.15.145(a), as amended by sec. 40 of this Act, the Department of Natural Resources shall transfer the pending application to an entity authorized to reserve water under the amendment to AS 46.15.145(a) in sec. 40 of this Act. If the entity receiving the application continues to pursue the reservation of water as requested in the application, the Department of Natural Resources shall consider the application in the same order as if the amendment to AS 46.15.145(a) by sec. 40 of this Act had not taken effect. The Department of Natural Resources may not bar an entity to which the department transfers an application under this section from pursuing the reservation of water that is described in the application."



OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCK

TO: HB 77

1	rage 1, line 8:
2	Delete "a new subsection"
3	Insert "new subsections"
4	
5	Page 1, following line 13:
6	Insert a new subsection to read:
7	"(d). The commissioner may reject an application for a permit for a project the
8	commissioner determines is not technically feasible, or is not economically feasible."

#12

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCK

1 Page 1, line 11:

2 Delete "and"

3 Insert "or"

13

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCK

1	Page 1, line 6, following "Act;":
2	Insert "requiring the commissioner of fish and game to apply for the reservation
3	of sufficient water to maintain a specified instream flow or level of water in certain
4	rivers, lakes, and streams;"
5	
6	Page 1, following line 7:
7	Insert a new bill section to read:
8	"* Section 1. AS 16.05.871 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:
9	(e) The commissioner shall apply for the reservation of sufficient water under
10	AS 46.15.145 to maintain a specified instream flow or level of water in the rivers,
11	lakes, and streams that are specified by the commissioner under (a) of this section."
12	
13	Page 1, line 8:
14	Delete "Section 1"
15	Insert "Sec. 2"
16	
17	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
18	
19	Page 22, line 16:
20	Delete "sec. 40"
21	Insert "sec. 41"
22	
23	Page 23, line 2:

28-GH1524\A.13

1	Delete "Section 45"
2	Insert "Section 46"
3	
4	Page 23, line 3:
5	Delete "sec. 47"
6	Insert "sec. 48"

L

-2-

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 77

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCK

1	Page 21, line 15:
2	Delete " <u>or</u> "
3	
4	Page 21, line 16, following "States":
5	Insert ", or a Native entity in the state that is on the list of Indian entities that are
6	recognized and eligible to receive services from the United States Bureau of Indian
7	Affairs, Department of the Interior, published in 67 Federal Register 46328-01 on
8	July 12, 2002"